
2021-2022 Vassar College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 11-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Johnson, Zach 27-27 863 32.0 172-336 .512 3-27 .111 45-126 .357 107 194 301 11.1 71 0 79 52 10 28 392 14.5
10 Mustafaj, Avni 27-27 821 30.4 141-309 .456 26-64 .406 78-105 .743 17 131 148 5.5 28 0 68 58 0 14 386 14.3
20 Rothenberg, Jack 27-27 805 29.8 101-224 .451 12-37 .324 45-68 .662 55 152 207 7.7 55 1 71 71 5 17 259 9.6
04 Ellis, Ethan 27-26 688 25.5 80-176 .455 41-102 .402 44-65 .677 17 56 73 2.7 64 1 17 37 2 11 245 9.1
13 McAuliffe, Kevin 27-26 548 20.3 60-143 .420 48-114 .421 2-2 1.000 11 34 45 1.7 31 0 16 14 2 10 170 6.3
05 Katz, Zev 25-0 382 15.3 37-97 .381 21-65 .323 18-25 .720 1 22 23 0.9 21 0 20 18 3 7 113 4.5
23 Adams, Luke 27-0 359 13.3 36-103 .350 13-49 .265 12-17 .706 5 58 63 2.3 35 0 24 30 0 6 97 3.6
30 Scott, Logan 27-0 302 11.2 27-56 .482 5-16 .313 5-13 .385 24 44 68 2.5 43 0 11 12 8 5 64 2.4
02 Cedeno, Alan 24-0 254 10.6 14-65 .215 11-40 .275 14-18 .778 6 21 27 1.1 25 0 24 25 0 10 53 2.2
33 Benson, Devyn 5-0 13 2.6 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 2.0
11 Lee, Neville 26-1 159 6.1 16-36 .444 6-15 .400 5-8 .625 3 11 14 0.5 18 0 1 12 4 3 43 1.7
34 Dixon, Michael 9-0 22 2.4 5-7 .714 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 0.8 3 0 1 1 0 0 14 1.6
12 Moody, Oliver 6-1 16 2.7 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 5 0 0 0 7 1.2
01 Feay, Eli 5-0 7 1.4 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.0
03 Freed, Ben 18-0 57 3.2 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4 9 13 0.7 5 0 4 6 1 4 9 0.5
15 El Amine, Rayan 14-0 64 4.6 3-15 .200 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 3 13 16 1.1 11 0 5 8 0 2 6 0.4
15 El Amine, Rayan 5-0 11 2.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.4
21 Parsons, Case 8-0 14 1.8 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
14 Nielsen, Willem 5-0 13 2.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.2
14 Walters, Alex 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0
Total 27 5402 200.1 706-1600 .441 190-547 .347 277-462 .600 297 802 1099 40.7 421 2 349 351 36 118 1879 69.59
Opponents 5402 200.1 664-1642 .404 163-605 .269 280-401 .698 234 682 916 33.9 452 9 306 259 88 180 1771 65.59

Team Statistics VASSARMB OPP
SCORING 1879 1771
    Points Per Game 69.6 65.6
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 706-1600 664-1642
    Field Goal Pct .441 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-547 163-605
    3PT FG Pct .347 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-462 280-401
    FT Pct .600 .698
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 10.4
REBOUNDS 1099 916
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.8 –
ASSISTS 349 306
    Assists Per Game 12.9 11.3
TURNOVERS 351 259
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 118 180
    Steals Per Game 4.4 6.7
BLOCKS 36 88
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,290 2,958
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-208 14-211
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-188

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vassar 846 1033 1879
Opponents 829 942 1771

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 ETOWN L 65-71 275
11/13/21 ALBRIGHT L 60-68 175
11/16/21 at Hartwick W 95-50 175
11/19/21 at SUNY New Paltz W 77-73 125
11/20/21 at Mount Saint Mary W 72-64 103

* 12/03/21 ITHACA-M W 71-66 250
* 12/04/21 HOB W 68-65 200
* 12/07/21 UNIONM W 70-57 250

01/02/22 at Moravian W 75-64 127
* 01/07/22 CLARKSON W 75-73 120
* 01/08/22 SLU W 68-63 0
* 01/11/22 at Union (NY) L 65-79 111
* 01/14/22 at Skidmore College W 66-57 120
* 01/15/22 at RIT L 70-78 221
* 01/21/22 at Rensselaer W 73-56 0
* 01/22/22 at Bard W 53-52 75
* 01/28/22 at St. Lawrence L 50-51 191
* 01/29/22 at Clarkson W 84-76 105
* 02/04/22 BARD-M W 90-69 275
* 02/05/22 RPIMBB L 57-60 300
* 02/12/22 SKIDMORE COLLEGE W 78-66 250
* 02/18/22 at Hobart L 68-73 550
* 02/19/22 at Ithaca L 59-72 255

02/22/22 HOB W 71-69 195
02/26/22 vs Ithaca W 76-74 111
02/27/22 vs Skidmore W 65-48 264
03/04/22 at WPI L 58-77 800

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Vassar College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-6   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Johnson, Zach 17-17 555 32.6 110-214 .514 2-14 .143 39-96 .406 67 127 194 11.4 46 0 53 37 5 22 261 15.4
10 Mustafaj, Avni 17-17 530 31.2 89-194 .459 20-41 .488 62-77 .805 13 78 91 5.4 16 0 43 34 0 10 260 15.3
04 Ellis, Ethan 17-16 411 24.2 52-107 .486 25-59 .424 18-26 .692 6 28 34 2.0 44 1 10 25 1 8 147 8.6
20 Rothenberg, Jack 17-17 501 29.5 53-129 .411 6-21 .286 26-40 .650 25 92 117 6.9 34 0 41 43 3 12 138 8.1
13 McAuliffe, Kevin 17-16 330 19.4 35-91 .385 29-72 .403 2-2 1.000 9 23 32 1.9 21 0 11 8 1 7 101 5.9
05 Katz, Zev 15-0 237 15.8 22-57 .386 14-39 .359 8-9 .889 0 12 12 0.8 12 0 10 10 3 6 66 4.4
23 Adams, Luke 17-0 241 14.2 27-64 .422 7-29 .241 9-11 .818 5 43 48 2.8 26 0 17 20 0 4 70 4.1
02 Cedeno, Alan 17-0 201 11.8 11-51 .216 8-30 .267 12-16 .750 5 16 21 1.2 21 0 20 20 0 8 42 2.5
30 Scott, Logan 17-0 182 10.7 17-34 .500 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 12 27 39 2.3 29 0 6 7 7 4 39 2.3
34 Dixon, Michael 5-0 14 2.8 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 1.6
12 Moody, Oliver 3-1 9 3.0 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 3 0 0 0 4 1.3
11 Lee, Neville 17-1 83 4.9 8-19 .421 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.5 10 0 0 5 3 1 19 1.1
33 Benson, Devyn 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
01 Feay, Eli 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
15 El Amine, Rayan 5-0 11 2.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.4
03 Freed, Ben 12-0 36 3.0 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.4 5 0 2 5 0 0 3 0.3
21 Parsons, Case 4-0 8 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
15 El Amine, Rayan 8-0 37 4.6 0-11 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 1.0 6 0 2 5 0 1 0 0.0
22 Nielsen, Willem 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Walters, Alex 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 434-991 .438 119-334 .356 178-286 .622 176 492 668 39.3 278 1 220 225 24 84 1165 68.53
Opponents 3400 200.0 403-1023 .394 95-378 .251 212-284 .746 171 431 602 35.4 285 8 183 176 55 112 1113 65.47

Team Statistics VASSARMB OPP
SCORING 1165 1113
    Points Per Game 68.5 65.5
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 434-991 403-1023
    Field Goal Pct .438 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-334 95-378
    3PT FG Pct .356 .251
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-286 212-284
    FT Pct .622 .746
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.5
REBOUNDS 668 602
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 220 183
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 225 176
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 84 112
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.6
BLOCKS 24 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,645 1,628
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-206 9-181
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vassar 544 621 1165
Opponents 513 600 1113

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 ITHACA-M W 71-66 250
12/04/21 HOB W 68-65 200
12/07/21 UNIONM W 70-57 250
01/07/22 CLARKSON W 75-73 120
01/08/22 SLU W 68-63 0
01/11/22 at  Union (NY) L 65-79 111
01/14/22 at  Skidmore College W 66-57 120
01/15/22 at  RIT L 70-78 221
01/21/22 at  Rensselaer W 73-56 0
01/22/22 at  Bard W 53-52 75
01/28/22 at  St. Lawrence L 50-51 191
01/29/22 at  Clarkson W 84-76 105
02/04/22 BARD-M W 90-69 275
02/05/22 RPIMBB L 57-60 300
02/12/22 SKIDMORE COLLEGE W 78-66 250
02/18/22 at  Hobart L 68-73 550
02/19/22 at  Ithaca L 59-72 255


